

KABG500002412022



**IN THE COURT OF
PRL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE GOKAK AT ,BELAGAVI
Presided Over by Smt. Deepa. G**

O.S./142/2022

Plaintiff:

Jagadeesh S/o Yamanappa Hatti, Age.48yrs, Occ.Agril, R/o.Laxmipura
Arshikar, Tq,Arashikeri

Age: 48

Occupation :

Address: R/o.Laxmipura Arshikar, Tq,Arashikeri

2: Kaveri W/o Mallappa Somappanavar

Age.46yrs

Occ.HHW

R/o.Bailhongal

Tq.Bailhongal

Age:

Occupation :

R/o.Bailhongal

Tq.Bailhongal

3: Ambrish S/o Yamanappa Hatti

Age.45yrs

Occ.Agril

R/o.Shiltibhavi

Tq.Gokak

Age:

Occupation :

R/o.Shiltibhavi

Tq.Goka

VERSUS

Defendent:

Yamanappa S/o Hanamant Hatti, Age.82yrs, Occ.Agril, R/o.R.T.Nagar,
Bengalore

Age: 82

Occupation :

Address: R/o.R.T.Nagar, Bangalore

2:Gangavva W/o Yamanappa Hatti

Age.70yrs

Occ.HHw

R/o.Shiltibhavi

Tq.Gokak

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Shiltibhavi

Tq.Gokak

3:Chandravva W/o Uddappa Hatti

Age.70yrs

Occ.HHW. R/o.Mamadapur

Tq.Gokak

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Mamadapur

Tq.Gokak

4:Laxmavva W/o Dyamanna Lingaraddi

Age.38yrs

Occ.HHW

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

5:Vasu S/o Uddappa Hatti

Age.35yrs

Occ.Agril

R/o.Mamadapur

Tq.Gokak
Age: 0
Occupation :
R/o.Mamadapur
Tq.Gokak

6:Chandrappa S/o Hanamant Hatti
Age.71yrs
Occ.Agril
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0
Occupation :
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

7:Prashant S/o Chandrappa Hatti
Age.36yrs
Occ.Agril
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0
Occupation :
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

8:Shridhar S/o Chandrappa Hatti
Age.32yrs
Occ.Agril
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0
Occupation :
R/o.Munnoli
Tq.Savadatti

9:Basavva W/o Basappa Hatti

Age.65yrs

Occ.HHW

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

10:Renuka W/o Shrikant Hanji

Age.40yrs

Occ.Agril

R/o.Janata Plot

Gokak

Tq.Gokak

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Janata Plot

Gokak

Tq.Gokak

11:Hanamant @ Hanamantappa S/o Basappa Hatti

Age.38yrs

Occ.Agril

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Yarajaravi

Tq.Savadatti

12:Rekha W/o Fakirappa Patil

AGe.30yrs

OCc.Agril

R/o.Gudamakeri

Tq.Savadatti

Age: 0

Occupation :

R/o.Gudamakeri

Tq.Savadatti

ORDERS

Heard. Perused the material on record.

The plaintiffs have made out a prima-facie case for grant of ad-interim temporary injunction. Hence, if the notice on I.A.No.1 is ordered, the very purpose of filing the suit will be defeated and it will leads to multiplicity of proceedings. Hence, I proceed to pass the following:

ORDER

The defendants are hereby restrained temporarily from alienating, transferring or mortgaging the item Nos.2 & 3 of the suit schedule properties in favour of any third parties till the next date of hearing.

Plaintiffs to comply Order 39 Rule 3 CPC.
Office to issue T.I. to the plaintiffs.

Office to issue Notice on I.A.No.1 and suit summons to the defendants returnable by 24/03/2022.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak.